
Game Notes
cotuit kettleers (1-1) @ wareham gatemen (1-1) • Game 3 of 40

monday, June 17, 2024 • 6:00 p.m. • spillane field • wareham, MA

9-Time 
Champions

1930 • 1976 • 1988 • 1994 • 1997 • 2001 • 2002 • 2012 • 2018

Cape cod baseball league • (508) 748–0287 • 54 Marion Rd Wareham, MA 02571 • capecodleague.com/wareham • @Warehamgatemen

Gatemen baseball network • www.capeleaguetv.com/warehamgatemen
Play-By-Play Broadcasters • Ethan Eibe (Florida ‘25) & Kyle Marchak (Virginia Tech ‘25)

Sideline Reporter • Madison Walker (Florida ‘25)

BA
AB
R
H
2B
3B
HR
RBI

SLG%
BB
K

OB%
SB-ATT

ERA
SV
BB
K

BAA
FLD%

E

.327 (10)
1411 (10)
215 (8)

335 (10)
56 (6)
1  (9)
28 (7)
187 (7)

.338 (9)
211 (1)
443 (1)

.343 (10)
56-78 (T5)

5.82 (9)
5 (10)
241 (1)

321 (10)
.290 (10)
.964 (9)
58 (2)

.269 (4)
1454 (4)
271 (2)
391 (5)
62 (4)
5 (T4)
44 (1)
248 (1)
.409 (1)
194 (8)
360 (7)
.368 (4)

56-76 (t5)
4.80 (7)

13 (1)
206 (4)
394 (5)
.252 (5)
.971 (2)
46 (9)

‘23 head
to

head

2024 Standings
EAST

y-d
brewster
chatham
harwich
orleans

West

LAST game - 6/16/24

wareham
falmouth
W: C. Leaman (1-0)

L: R. Stanford (0-1)

Last Night’s Bounce Back Effort • After just two wins on the road in 2023 - and an 11-1 loss to 
open 2024 - Wareham’s first victory this year comes via a 4-2 victory at Falmouth last night. 
A complete turnaround from game one, Cole Leaman (Lehigh) earned his first Cape win after a 
five inning, one hit, shutout performance. The slugging had a coming out party too, going from 
just one extra-base hit on Saturday, to a trio of them including a Jace Rinehart (SC Upstate) 
triple in the seventh inning of last night’s contest.

No Place Like Home • After nabbing their first victory of the year last night at Falmouth, the 
Gatemen head home for their first multi-game homestand of 2024. Unlike their road struggles 
from last year, Wareham’s 13-9 record at Spillane Field suggests success in the near future. 
Furthermore, Wareham was 2-1 when hosting Cotuit in 2023, despite being outscored by the 
Kettleers 20-14 in those contests.

Young Guns • Including tonight’s leadoff hitter Brendan Summerhill (Arizona) and starting 
pitcher Braeden Sloan (TCU), the Gatemen have rebranded themselves as the young guns of the 
league, yielding 17 underclassmen as of June 17th. Summerhill joins the roster as an all PAC-
12 sophomore outfielder from Arizona. Meanwhile, Sloan gets the nod for his Cape debut as a 
sophomore out of Texas Christian University.

ON THE BUMP • As the Gatemen gear up for their second divisional game of the season against 
Cotuit, Wareham will host with left-hander Braeden Sloan taking the mound. Sloan, a tower-
ing 6-foot-4, 215-pound pitcher, just completed his second year at Texas Christian University. 
Typically a bullpen reliever, tomorrow’s start is a new opportunity for the lefty. Sloan has 
shown the ability to play multiple roles, most notably against West Virginia this season when 
he recorded a save on May 17 before spinning 4 innings with 6 strikeouts on May 21.

starting pitchers

#34 Logan lunceford #28 braeden sloan
wake forest texas christian
‘24 NCAA: 6.97 ERA 2-5 14 G 60.2 IP 26 BB 53 K ‘24 NCAA: 5.93 ERA 4-4 16 G 27.1 IP 17 BB 43 K

July 30, 2023 home - 5-4 wareham
july 21, 2023 home - 14-4 cotuit
july 13, 2023 away - 18-0 cotuit
june 30, 2023 away - 6-3 cotuit

june 24, 2023 home - 7-2 wareham

june 18 6:00 p.m. vs. orleans
June 20 5:00 p.m. @ Brewster

june 21 6:00 p.m. vs. Y-d
JUNE 22 6:00 p.m. @ Bourne
june 23 6:00 p.m. vs. hyannis

last 5 vs. cotuit on deck

R
4 
2

H
8
4

E
0
2

hyannis
bourne
cotuit
wareham
falmouth

2-0
1-1
1-1
1-1
0-2

2-0
1-1
1-1
1-1
0-2



194 major league baseball alumni

2024 wareham gatemen game notes

2023 By The numbers

Streaks
Current Streak.................L3 
Longest W Streak..............W2
Longest L Streak...............L6

Recent
Last 5 Games.....................1-4 
Last 10 Games...................3-7
Last 20 Games.................5-15

Month-By-Month
June..............................8-8-2
July.................................7-17
August.............................0-2

Home/Away
Home Games.....................13-9
Away Games..................2-18-2

Opponent
vs. Bourne........................3-3
vs. Brewster..................2-1-1
vs. Chatham......................1-3
vs. Cotuit.........................2-4
vs. Falmouth....................2-4
vs. Harwich......................2-2 
vs. Hyannis....................0-5-1
vs. Orleans......................2-2
vs. Y-D...............................1-3

Day of the Week
on Monday......................2-5-1
on Tuesday........................1-4
on Wednesday...................3-4
on Thursday......................2-3
on Friday..........................2-5
on Saturday......................3-3
on Sunday.......................2-3-1

ACTIVE ROSTER

#
3
4
5
6
7
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
22
23
24
26
27
28
30
36
37
38
44
45
49
50
52

coaching staff

Name
Ty Dooley
rylan galvan
DAVID PEDANOU
BOBBY BOSER
hunter dobbins
eli putnam
colby turner
yohann dessureault
antonio jimenez
nate earley
michael lippe
a.j. colarusso
anthony susac
jace rinehart
brendan summerhill
jacob faulkner
murf gray
cole leaman
jake faherty
braeden sloan
anthony steele
christian foutch
tate mcguire
patrick galle
gavin black
julian tonghini
sam mettert
tony pluta
anthony watts

position
ss
C
CF

UTL
C
1B
inf
2b
inf
1B
of

LHP
rhp
lf
of

RHP
3B

rhp
rhp
lhp
lhp
RHP
rhp
RHP
RHP
rhp
rhp
RHP
RHP

height
5-10
6-0
6-4
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-4
6-4
5-8
6-4

weight
183
205
200
209
204
195
205
205
205
210
220
205
216
210
195
230
220
190
185
215
230
230
210 
215
195
190
210
193
190

B/T
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
r/r
r/r
l/r
r/r
l/l
r/r
l/l
r/r
r/r
r/r
L/R
r/r
r/r
r/r
l/l
l/l
r/r
r/r
r/r
l/r
r/r
r/r
r/r
r/r
R/R

class
JR
SO
JR
JR
jr
fr
jr
fr
so
so
so
jr
JR
so
SO
so
so
jr
so
so
so
fr

rS-fR
so
jr
jr
so
fr
JR

hometown
Elgin, SC
sinton, tx
WORCESTER, MA
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL
indianapolis, in
cabin john, MD
huntington beach, ca
trois rivieres, quebec

davie, fl
cincinnati, oh
whitefish bay, wi
leominster, ma
sacramento, ca
mannington, wv
chicago, il
Venice, FL
madera, ca
sinking spring, pa
georgetown, ky
roseville, ca
shelton, ct
littleton, co
liberty, mo
Biloxi, ms
bogart, ga
new york, ny
indianapolis, in
palatine, il
clive, ia

school
Coastal carolina
texas
DAYTON (PORTAL)
SOUTH FLORIDA
ball state
davidson college
michigan
stetson
miami
louisville
louisville
boston college
arizona
SC Upstate
arizona
princeton
fresno state
lehigh
arkansas
texas christian
penn state
arkansas
arkansas
ole miss
mississippi state
indiana
st. john’s
arizona
iowa

ryan smyth • Associate head coach, keystone college..................................................manager (2nd)
gary ruby • assistant coach, keystone college........................................................bench coach (1st)
eric luksis • head coach, sickles high school (tampa, fl)......................................pitching coach (1st)
charles gravett • Director of operations, arkansas-little rock...............................asst. coach (1st)
cody doyle • Head coach, trinity-pawling school (pawling, ny).................................asst. coach (5th)
mike mobbs • assistant coach, don bosco prep (ramsey, nj).......................................asst. coach (3rd)

6 • SEC     4 • acc      4 • big 10      4 • Big 12      2 • atlantic 10
1 • american athletic conference, mountain west, ivy league, big east, big south, atlantic sun, 

sun belt, patriot league, mid-american conference

CONFERENCE BREAKDOWN

pronunciation guide
#5 da-veed ped-ah-new • #13 yo-hahn des-uh-roh 

#15 nate ear-lee • #16 michael lip-e
#17 A.J. Coe-luh-russo • #26 cole LAY-man 
#38 patrick gal-ay • #45 julian tun-g-nee 



2024 wareham gatemen game notes
2023 schedule & results

Game

2023 TEAM 
LEADERS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

JUNE 10
JUNE 11
JUNE 12
JUNE 13
JUNE 14
JUNE 16
JUNE 18
june 19
june 20
june 21
june 22
june 23
june 24
june 25
june 26
june 28
june 29
june 30
july 1
july 2
july 5
july 6
july 7
july 8
july 9
july 10
july 11
july 13
july 14
july 15
july 17
july 19
july 20
july 21
july 24
july 24
july 25
july 26
july 28
july 29
july 30
july 31

august 1
august 2

@ FALMOUTH
VS. HYANNIS

@ COTUIT
VS. HARWICH
VS. ORLEANS
@ CHATHAM
VS. BOURNE

@ brewster
vs. hyannis
@ falmouth

@ y-d
vs. chatham

vs. cotuit
@ hyannis

vs. brewster
vs. y-d

@ harwich
@ cotuit

vs. falmouth
@ orleans
@ bourne
vs. bourne

vs. brewster
@ y-d

vs. hyannis
@ chatham

vs. falmouth
@ cotuit

@ harwich
vs. orleans
vs. chatham
@ brewster
vs. falmouth

vs. cotuit
@ bourne
@ bourne
@ orleans
vs. harwich
@ hyannis

@ falmouth
vs. cotuit
vs. bourne
@ hyannis

vs. y-d

W
L
L
W
W
L
W
T
L
L
L
W
W
T
W
W
L
L
L
L
L
W
W
L
L
L
L
L
L
W
L
L
W
L
L
W
L
W
L
L
W
L
L
L

11-10
11-5
3-2
12-1

5-2 (5)
7-4

7-6 (10-W0)
4-4 (10)

4-3
12-2

6-5 (10-w0)
8-4
7-2

2-2 (7)
9-2
8-6
7-3
6-3
11-5

7-6 (wo)
5-4 (wo)

9-8
12-5

12-2 (7)
9-1
7-2
8-6

18-0 (8)
4-1

5-4 (wo)
6-3 (10)

7-3
5-2
14-4

7-1 (7)
7-0 (7)
10-6
5-4

9-8 (wo)
9-8 (10-wo)

5-4
6-3
6-1

10-3

D. FRONTERA
T. TRUMPER
B. GRABLE
J. BOWERY
J. BAUTISTA

B. PETERSON
D. FRONTERA

s. miller
s. telfer
C. hillier

B. wichrowski
k. allen

c. picard
w. koger
s. hard

b. jenkins
e. o’toole
s. matson

g. driscoll
j. hepp

r. eikhoff
s. pinson

z. voelker
T. Molsky
H. hodges
a. hunter

R. easterly
T. dean

a. jimenez
j. sanders

j. reid
j. keisel
t. smith
y. tejeda
d. clark
J. reid

c. obermueller
s. quigley
b. shaffer

t. smith
K. sivley

g. williams

M. FORRET
S. MALEC

B. WICHROWSKI
J. BOSTICK

R. FREY
A. HUGHES

J. EXUM

t. dean
j. bautista

t. dean
t. witt

c. hopewell

j. sanders
j. roberts

j. hepp
n. hughes

b. wichrowski
w. koger
k. allen

j. sullivan
a. gordon
n. hughes
a. major

J. faherty
y. tejeda
g. black

r. eikhoff
w. lynch
w. koger
j. lanham
k. thomas
j. bautista
a. major

g. driscoll
w. koger
d. picone

j. hepp
j. lanham
c. mathis
w. koger

c. chatman
b. shaffer

B. YETTER

R. OSINKSKI
A. FINATERI

e. lanthier

a. moza
c. mckay

w. koger

j. ryan

a. moza

c. hungate

j. faherty
j. lovell

1-0
1-1
1-2
2-2
3-2
3-3
4-3

4-3-1
4-4-1
4-5-1
4-6-1
5-6-1
6-6-1
6-6-2
7-6-2
8-6-2
8-7-2
8-8-2
8-9-2
8-10-2
8-11-2
9-11-2
10-11-2
10-12-2
10-13-2
10-14-2
10-15-2
10-16-2
10-17-2
11-17-2
11-18-2
11-19-2
12-19-2
12-20-2
12-21-2
13-21-2
13-22-2
14-22-2
14-23-2
14-24-2
15-24-2
15-25-2
15-26-2
15-27-2

1178
1125
1276
460
338
1359
710
1146
288
500
400
496
499
1272
441
560
1530
1812
639
3333
888
443
815
888
861
650
326
1202
1180
375
737

1438
1171
689
888
979

3393
623
2318
1510
888
914
2713
647

date opponent W/L/T score win loss save record time att.

3:16
3:05
2:05
2:34
1:18
2:46
2:50
2:46
2:30
3:18
3:15
2:47
2:57
1:52
2:30
3:08
3:04
3:03
2:57
3:00
2:54
3:45
2:39
2:56
2:40
2:58
3:09
2:40
2:09
2:57
3:38
2:22
2:37
2:48
2:40
1:57
2:29
2:20
3:18
3:27
3:16
2:43
2:41
3:26
2:48average 1043 (t) 639 (H)

Games • Bobby boser, 38
At Bats • Grant hussey, 123
Batting (min. 50 AB) • Grant sherrod, .288
hR • G. hussey, B. boser, N. mcclain, 4
rbi • grant hussey, 31

doubles • Grant hussey, 12
triples • dylan goldstein, 1
Hits • grant hussey, 34
Runs • david glancy, 20
stolen bases • david glancy, 13

ERA (Min. 15 IP) • yoel tejeda, 2.79
Wins • d. frontera, j. reid, 2
IP • will koger, 26.2
strikeouts • bryson shaffer, 28
walks • j. faherty, j. hepp, 20
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2024 schedule & results

Game

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

JUNE 15 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 16 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 17 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 18 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 20 5:00 p.m.
JUNE 21 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 22 6:00 p.m.
june 23 6:00 p.m.
june 25 6:30 p.m.
june 26 6:00 p.m.
june 27 7:00 p.m.
june 28 6:00 p.m.
june 29 5:00 p.m.
june 30 6:00 p.m.
july 2 6:30 p.m.
July 3 6:00 p.m.
July 4 6:00 p.m.
july 5 6:00 p.m.
july 6 6:00 p.m.
july 7 5:00 p.m.
july 9 6:00 p.m.
july 10 6:00 p.m.
july 12 6:00 p.m.
july 13 6:00 p.m.
july 14 5:30 p.m.
july 16 6:30 p.m.
july 17 6:00 p.m.
july 19 5:00 p.m. 
july 20 6:00 p.m.
july 21 6:00 p.m.
july 23 6:00 p.m.
july 24 5:00 p.m.
july 25 5:00 p.m.
july 26 6:00 p.m.
july 29 6:00 p.m.
july 30 6:00 p.m.
aug 1 7:00 p.m.
aug 2 6:00 p.m.
Aug 3 6:00 p.m.
Aug 4 6:00 p.m.

vs. chatham
@ falmouth

vs. cotuit
VS. orleans
@ brewster

vs. y-d
@ BOURNE

vs. hyannis
@ orleans
vs. harwich
@ chatham
vs. hyannis

@ cotuit
vs. falmouth
@ harwich
vs. bourne
@ bourne
@ hyannis

vs. brewster
@ y-d

vs. chatham
vs. cotuit

@ falmouth
vs. brewster

@ harwich
@ orleans

vs. y-d
@ cotuit

vs. bourne
@ falmouth
vs. orleans
@ brewster

@ y-d
vs. harwich
vs. hyannis
@ bourne

@ chatham
vs. cotuit
@ hyannis

vs. falmouth

L
W

11-1 (7)
4-2

E. chrest
C. leaman

a. colarusso
r. stanford

0-1
1-1

2,145
1,065

date opponent W/L/T score win loss save record time att.
2:35
2:52

2024 
TEAM 

LEADERS

Games •
At Bats • 
Batting • 
hR • 
rbi •
doubles • 
triples • 
Hits • 

Runs •
stolen bases • 
caught stealings • 
STRIKEOUTS •
WALKS •
SAC FLIES •
SAC BUNTS •
DOUBLE PLAYS •

GAMES •
ERA • 
EARNED RUNS • 
Wins • 
LOSSES •
IP • 
strikeouts • 
walks •

2024 wareham batting statistics
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2024 schedule & results

2024 wareham gatemen game notes

2024 transactions

date
june 16 brendan summerhill (arizona) activated

player move

2024 wareham batting statistics

2024 wareham pitching statistics



2024 COTUIT batting statistics

2024 COTUIT pitching statistics

2024 wareham gatemen game notes




